

FOI Ref
10597

Response sent
02 Mar 2022

(CCC) ANIMAL SHELTER/EUTHANASIA

During the years:-

January 2018 - December 2018,
January 2019 - December 2019,
January 2020 - December 2020
January 2021 - December 2021
January 2022 - To Date

1. How many dogs/cats entered pounds (also known as kennels or animal shelters) in your area?
2. How many of these dogs/cats were euthanised?
3. For each dog/cat that was euthanised can you provide the reason?
4. How many were reclaimed by their owners?
5. How many were passed to a welfare organisation?
6. How many were rehomed?

In relation to dogs/cats euthanised please provide the following information:

We request a breakdown on the disposal of animals euthanised during the above years into categories and descriptions including but not limited to:

Individual cremation
Communal cremation
Individual burial
Communal burial
Carcasses donated and to whom
Carcasses sold and to whom

Response

All information held provided. Database changeover April 2021 so unable to provide data requested in format requested. All available data provided.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk